
RESOLUTION 24-098 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1  

FOR THE 2024 BROOKINGS TRAILS PROJECT 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Brookings is requesting to approve the additional costs outlined 
in Change Order #1 for the 2024 Brookings Trails Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Brookings is requesting to have additional base material and 
reinforced concrete installed on the Sexauer Park portion of the 2024 Brookings Trails 
Project; and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Brookings hereby authorizes 
the approval of Change Order #1 which approves the additional costs of $22,829.20 for 
the 2024 Brookings Trails Project. 
 
Passed and Approved this 12th day of November, 2024.   
 
       CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD 
 
        

________________________________ 
       Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 
 


